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Q1 How many Cal-Nev-Ha Kiwanis District Conventions have you attended
in the past?

100%
80%
60%

40%

h -

0%
None - this was
my first!

ANSWER CHOICES
None - this was my first!
2-3

4-8

more than 8

Total Respondents: 111

Answered: 111

2-3

1/25

Skipped: 0

4-8

more than 8
RESPONSES
18.02% 20
16.22% 18
18.92% 21
46.85% 52
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Q2 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 111  Skipped: 0

Age
100%

80%
60%
40%

20%

0%

Age and Kiwanis experience

. 18-35 years old . 36-45 years old . 46-55 years old . 56-65 years old
. 66-75 years old . over 75 years old

How Long A Member
100%

80%
60%
40%

0%

Age and Kiwanis experience

. Non-member or spouse . 5yearsor less . 6-9years . 10-14 years
. 15-20 years . more than 20 years
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Your Kiwanis Position
100%
80%
60%
40%
200/0 .
.
0%
Age and Kiwanis experience
. Non-member or spouse . Club member Current club officer
Incoming club officer Current district officer . Incoming district officer
. Past Governor Current or past International officer
Age
18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 OVER 75 TOTAL
YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD
Age and Kiwanis 5.45% 6.36% 11.82% 27.27% 38.18% 10.91%
experience 6 7 13 30 42 12 110
How Long A Member
NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20 TOTAL
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 16.36% 14.55% 13.64% 20.00% 35.45%
experience 0 18 16 15 22 39 110
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- cLuUB CURRENT INCOMING CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT OR
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT GOVERNOR PAST
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER INTERNATIONAL
SPOUSE OFFICER
Age and 0.00% 20.22% 39.33% 14.61% 12.36% 10.11% 3.37% 0.00%
Kiwanis 0 18 35 13 11 9 3 0
experience
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 District Trustee 9/11/2021 3:24 PM
2 29 9/4/2021 11:59 AM
3 CKI Regional Advisor - Paradise Division 8/31/2021 7:58 PM
4 Past D12 LtGov, Current Director Kiwanis Club of D1234 Special Games 8/28/2021 7:59 PM
5 past Lt. Governor 2019-2020 8/28/2021 11:40 AM
6 16 years Kiwanis family 8/26/2021 7:11 PM
7 Past Lt Gov 8/26/2021 3:40 PM
8 District Chair 8/26/2021 1:17 PM
9 Membership chair 8/26/2021 12:28 PM
10 Past Lt. Governor 8/25/2021 7:36 PM
11 district committee chair 8/25/2021 7:08 PM
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President
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8/25/2021 6:28 PM
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Q3 How would you rate the 2021 District Education Convention?

Answered: 108

Skipped: 3

Convention

Location (City)_

Convention
Facilities

Onlin
Registration..

Fellowshi

Speakers _

Opportunitie_
Golf
Tournament

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70%

. Excellent . Very Good Good . Fair . Poor
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR

GOOD
Convention Location (City) 48.15% 29.63%  12.04% 6.48%  1.85%
52 32 13 7 2
Convention Facilities 13.89% 27.78%  35.19% 14.81%  6.48%
15 30 38 16 7
Online Registration 41.67% 31.48%  14.81% 1.85%  0.00%
Process 45 34 16 2 0
Speakers 34.58% 36.45%  16.82% 3.74%  0.00%
37 39 18 4 0
Fellowship Opportunities 43.93% 25.23%  21.50% 4.67% 1.87%
47 27 23 5 2
Golf Tournament 2.80% 3.74% 0.93% 0.00%  0.00%
3 4 1 0 0

~N o o b~ W N P H

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Too far for older members to walk from seminars to the main meetings
The meeting rooms were too far from the assembly room

Our Club secretary handled registration.

Convention Program

Too many unmasked people for the space

Enjoyed Kiwanis family student booths

No consideration given to personal finances in light of COVID-19

5/25

80%

B

N/A
1.85%
2

1.85%
2

10.19%
11

8.41%
9

2.80%
3

92.52%
99

90% 100%

TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
108 1.82
108 2.72
108 1.74
107 1.89
107 1.92
107 1.75
DATE

8/30/2021 3:52 PM
8/28/2021 8:02 PM
8/26/2021 7:37 PM
8/26/2021 1:19 PM
8/26/2021 10:43 AM
8/25/2021 11:53 PM
8/25/2021 7:37 PM
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Hotel was too isolated
only attended one workshop

Breakfast, lunch and dinner tables to close together. No A/C for the Lunch

6/25

SurveyMonkey

8/25/2021 7:26 PM
8/25/2021 7:04 PM
8/25/2021 6:09 PM
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Q4 If you stayed at the District Convention Hotel, please rate the hotel.

Answered: 90  Skipped: 21

Location

Check-in

Staff

Hotel Layou

Guest Room

Restauran

Overall Value

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Very Good [ Good . Fair . Poor

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Location 39.77% 30.68% 19.32% 7.95% 2.27%
35 27 17 7 2 88

Check-in 44.32% 25.00% 22.73% 5.68% 2.27%
39 22 20 5 2 88

Staff 40.91% 35.23% 17.05% 5.68% 1.14%
36 31 15 5 1 88

Hotel Layout 14.61% 29.21% 39.33% 13.48% 3.37%
13 26 35 12 3 89

Guest Room 29.55% 28.41% 30.68% 6.82% 4.55%
26 25 27 6 4 88

Restaurant 10.71% 19.05% 40.48% 16.67% 13.10%
9 16 34 14 11 84

Overall Value 10.23% 31.82% 34.09% 18.18% 5.68%
9 28 30 16 5 88

7125

2.02

1.97

191

2.62

2.28

3.02

2.77
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Q5 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 108  Skipped: 3

The overal
Inspirationa..

The overall
First Genera...

The overall
Awards
Lunch...

The overall
Meet the...

The overal
Foundation..

The overall
Inter-club...

The overall
Third Genera...

The overal
Fourth Gener..

The overall
Rose Float...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neither Disagree or Agree . Disagree
. Strongly Disagree . N/A - Did not attend
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STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY NIA - TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DID
OR AGREE NOT
ATTEND

The overall Inspirational Breakfast 2.80%  10.28% 2.80% 0.93% 0.00% 83.18%
(Friday) was enjoyable and 3 11 3 1 0 89 107
worthwhile.
The overall First General Session 15.89% 38.32% 10.28% 0.93% 0.00% 34.58%
(Friday) was enjoyable and 17 41 11 1 0 37 107
worthwhile.
The overall Awards Luncheon 19.44% 19.44% 9.26% 0.93% 0.93% 50.00%
Session (Friday) was enjoyable and 21 21 10 1 1 54 108
worthwhile.
The overall Meet the Candidates for 10.48% 34.29% 10.48% 2.86% 0.00% 41.90%
Governor-elect Session was 11 36 11 3 0 44 105
enjoyable and worthwhile.
The overall Foundation Honors 12.15% 14.95% 2.80% 0.00% 0.93% 69.16%
Breakfast (Saturday) was enjoyable 13 16 3 0 1 74 107
and worthwhile.
The overall Inter-club Luncheon 22.22% 21.30% 14.81% 6.48% 0.93% 34.26%
Session (Saturday) was enjoyable 24 23 16 7 1 37 108
and worthwhile.
The overall Third General 23.36% 35.51% 21.50% 5.61% 5.61% 8.41%
Session/House of Delegates 25 38 23 6 6 9 107
(Saturday) was enjoyable and
worthwhile.
The overall Fourth General 23.36% 25.23% 10.28% 3.74% 1.87% 35.51%
Session/Installation Dinner (Saturday) 25 27 11 4 2 38 107
was enjoyable and worthwhile.
The overall Rose Float Breakfast 5.66% 3.77% 2.83% 0.00% 0.00% 87.74%
(Sunday) was enjoyable and 6 4 3 0 0 93 106

worthwhile.
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Q6 Please rate the seminars you attended:

Answered: 99  Skipped: 12

Hybrid
Meetings

Convention
First-Timers

Leadership
Styles

Say Yes! To
Youth

2021-2022
Together We ..

2020-2021
Kiwanis Next...

Leadership
Styles

Yout
Protection..

Getting Smart
with Social..

Fundraising at
Its Finest

Putting You
Donations to..

The Art of
Meeting

Fun With
Membership...

Kiwanis
Children's F..

Team Building
Activities

2020-2021
Kiwanis Next...

Kiwanis 101

Club Secretar
Foru

Leadership

Ideas to
Supercharge..
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ACE Toolkit

Signature
Service (C-N-
H)

4 Easy Ways
to

Get Free

Leadership..

Membership-
Grow

, Engage,...
Risk
Management

Overcoming

Mental

ealt...
Bilstr%ct'
Support and..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Excellent . Good . Fair . Poor . Didn't attend this session
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Hybrid Meetings

Convention First-Timers

Leadership Styles

Say Yes! To Youth

2021-2022 Together We Can Lt.

Governors

2020-2021 Kiwanis Next Presidents

Leadership Styles

Youth Protection Guidelines

Getting Smart with Social Media

Fundraising at Its Finest

Putting Your Donations to Work

The Art of Meeting

Fun With Membership Building

Kiwanis Children's Fund Causes

Team Building Activities

2020-2021 Kiwanis Next Lt. Governors

Kiwanis 101

Club Secretary Forum

Leadership

Ideas to Supercharge Your Inter-club

Kiwanis Partners

Beyond the Pandemic

Treasurer Forum

Hands-On Service Project

So You Want to be a Lt. Governor or

EXCELLENT

6.98%
6

6.90%
6

16.28%
14

3.57%
3

8.14%
7

5.81%
5

12.94%
11

8.05%
7

16.85%
15

8.99%
8

1.19%
1

4.71%
4

23.40%
22

4.71%
4

4.71%
4

5.81%
5

8.24%
7

3.57%
3

14.63%
12

4.65%
4

3.57%
3

23.53%
20

2.41%
2

4.94%
4

3.57%

GOOD

11.63%
10

5.75%
5

10.47%
9

4.76%
4

8.14%
7

8.14%
7

14.12%
12

6.90%
6

11.24%
10

12.36%
11

7.14%
6

9.41%
8

14.89%
14

8.24%
7

9.41%
8

5.81%
5

2.35%
2

4.76%
4

9.76%
8

10.47%
9

5.95%
5

8.24%
7

6.02%
5

8.64%
7

1.19%

FAIR

2.33%

1.15%

2.33%

0.00%

2.33%

5.81%

1.18%

2.30%

4.49%

2.25%

1.19%

0.00%

1.06%

1.18%

0.00%

1.16%

2.35%

1.19%

0.00%

1.16%

2.38%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

12 /25

POOR

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.16%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.18%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DIDN'T ATTEND
THIS SESSION

79.07%
68

86.21%
75

70.93%
61

91.67%
7

81.40%
70

79.07%
68

71.76%
61

82.76%
72

67.42%
60

76.40%
68

90.48%
76

84.71%
72

60.64%
57

85.88%
73

85.88%
73

87.21%
75

87.06%
74

90.48%
76

75.61%
62

83.72%
72

88.10%
74

68.24%
58

91.57%
76

86.42%
70

95.24%

SurveyMonkey
TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
86 3.22
87 3.42
86 3.48
84 3.43
86 3.31
86 2.89
85 3.42
87 3.33
89 3.38
89 3.29
84 3.00
85 3.15
94 3.57
85 3.25
85 3.33
86 3.36
85 3.45
84 3.25
82 3.60
86 3.21
84 3.10
85 3.74
83 3.29
81 3.36
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Trustee

Service Leadership Program Forum
ACE Toolkit

Signature Service (C-N-H)

4 Easy Ways to Get Free Money
Service Leadership Program
Administrator Forum
Membership-Grow, Engage, Retain
Risk Management in a COVID World
Injuries are No Accident: A PTP Panel
Discussion

Overcoming the Mental Health Stigma
District's Support and Tools for
Membership Diversity

Membership

Happiness Habits

3

11.63%
10

6.90%
6

8.14%
7

5.81%
5

4.76%
4

20.22%
18

5.95%
5

4.76%
4

12.64%
11

9.30%
8

14.29%
12

10.71%
9

1

8.14%
7

11.49%
10

5.81%
5

3.49%
3

5.95%
5

19.10%
17

2.38%
2

1.19%
1

4.60%
4

4.65%
4

14.29%
12

2.38%
2

0
1.16%

0.00%

0.00%

2.33%

0.00%

0.00%

1.19%

0.00%

0.00%

4.65%

1.19%

1.19%
1

13/25

0
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

80

79.07%
68

81.61%
71

86.05%
74

88.37%
76

89.29%
75

60.67%
54

90.48%
76

94.05%
79

82.76%
72

81.40%
70

70.24%
59

85.71%
72

SurveyMonkey
84 3.75
86 3.50
87 3.38
86 3.58
86 3.30
84 3.44
89 3.51
84 3.50
84 3.80
87 3.73
86 3.25
84 3.44
84 3.67
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Q7 What types of seminars would you be interested in attending (i.e., what
would you like to learn more about regarding Kiwanis and which topics
would you like included at upcoming conferences or conventions)?

A owWwDN

ol

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23

24

Answered: 32  Skipped: 79

RESPONSES

I lived all of the seminars offered and wish | could have attended more. | have scheduling
conflicts with a 13 year old in school, so making it to these things on a weekday is next to
impossible, especially so early in the school year.

Fundraising, convention setups & budgeting

Hands on service

How to use Portal-Buzz to the greatest extent. Some things that secretaries need the most.
More hand on as well as round table discussion/brainstorming (less lecture)

I'd like to give some serious thought about this. I'll try to follow-up in time for 2022.

Steve Siemens & Anna Wu were the best speakers! My seminar was Fun with Membership
and Grow, Engage, Retain.

Address the needs of small clubs.
There were plenty of good topics to choose from. No suggestions.
No comment

As | came down with and intestinal issue, | was not able to attend most of the sessions. | look
forward to viewing them. Most people | have talked with thought the the subjects presented
were timely and well presented.

As you can see, the membership sessions were well attended, that means we are very
interested in those.

An hour with first-time delegates, explaining the electiion process.

Please do the Trustee info session again at Mid-Year, especially North, also, sessions again
on DEI, Membership (with Anna), in-depth training for Treasurers with real information like tax
reseller permits, how to file taxes, etc.

Class just on retention

Using technology to make a club more agile and as a recruiting tool. Improve information
sharing but still use older methods for older club members.

| visited most of the seminars and provided recap to Governor Margo. There were some
compliments about new topics and new presenters. Could use more signage to direct members
to upstairs seminars.

Event planning

Something on inclusiveness and diversity. A discussion on what can be added to our by laws
to prevent the situation we had with Russ.

International projects and their availability Communication in meetings

president elect seminar. Best methods/idea sharing.Basically how to administrate your club
while president.

Hands-on projects--either service projects or things we could take home and give away.

Would not add any additional seminars. The seminars at this convention were diverse covered
current topics.

Seminar with regard to House of Delegates and how it works. Discussion about the By-Laws
and Amendments.

14/25

DATE
9/1/2021 6:40 PM

8/31/2021 8:01 PM
8/30/2021 6:57 PM
8/30/2021 3:56 PM
8/30/2021 9:34 AM
8/29/2021 12:31 PM
8/28/2021 10:55 AM

8/27/2021 11:05 AM

8/26/2021 7:43 PM

8/26/2021 3:13 PM

8/26/2021 2:21 PM

8/26/2021 12:33 PM

8/26/2021 9:57 AM

8/26/2021 9:36 AM

8/26/2021 9:35 AM

8/26/2021 9:00 AM

8/26/2021 8:46 AM

8/26/2021 4:17 AM

8/25/2021 10:46 PM

8/25/2021 8:45 PM
8/25/2021 8:18 PM

8/25/2021 7:49 PM
8/25/2021 7:28 PM

8/25/2021 7:25 PM
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As an SLP chair would like more workshops or time to recruit and train volunteers. Good use
was made of shared time but dedicated workshops allow us to engage and train better.

Club member retention

More on membership building

Key Club, understanding Kiwanis structure
Ineffective Leadership; members' lack of incentive;

| really enjoyed new energy, younger energy, diverse energy overall in the conferences. | would
like to see a continuation of more up to date and relevant seminars.

All of the above. | worked the merchandise booth with June and was not able to attend any
seminars

| thought all that were offered were excellent. Unfortunately | could not arrive until later and
missed most of them.

15/25

SurveyMonkey
8/25/2021 7:13 PM

8/25/2021 6:53 PM
8/25/2021 6:34 PM
8/25/2021 6:33 PM
8/25/2021 6:30 PM
8/25/2021 6:24 PM

8/25/2021 6:17 PM

8/25/2021 5:39 PM
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Q8 Which elements of the convention did you like the most?

Answered: 85  Skipped: 26

RESPONSES
Socializing, meeting old friends

Loved having a chance to gather in person! | think the staff and team modified extremely well
when we lost power. Bravo!!

The Diversity break-out was excellent

| love the variety of seminars and the fellowship the most. | love that | came home re-
energized to get some things going with my club.

Fellowship

The Mocktail Party with Circle K and the Delegates event
Ramon Rivera's seminar - it was outstanding!

meeting and talking in person..

Meeting people

secretary and treasurer seminars. Very useful. Also the membership seminar was quite helpful.

The vendors' booths - particularly the one for Kiwanis Special Games
I li ed the fact that | could rent a scooter, for easier mobility!

The fellowship was great, the seminars was great.

| liked everything | was able to attend

New ideas to take to my club to help energize. Legal updates/issues. The sessions about my
new office as secretary was helpful.

Networking and meeting different people

Location

meeting new Kiwanians

Steve Siemens speaker programs!!!

speaches by Steve Siemens and Art Riley

Meeting people in-person with whom I've communicated remotely, networking, seminars

Really enjoyed how much space the hospitality suites had! Enjoyed all of the opportunities for
fellowship.

Learning, meeting new people, interaction with others in similar leadership roles.
Classes, seminars, interacting with members from other clubs.

| liked being self contained, | wish we could have had public transportation close. Seeing all
my friends that | have not for a year. Being able to do our Division dinner on Friday evening

Fellowship
Being together in person!

Upbeat participants and Kiwanis staff. Subject matter was informative. All sessions close at
hand. The Hotel staff were helpful and pleasant. Having the hospitality suites close to each
other.

in-person
The sessions.

The opportunity to share information through seminars and exhibit booths educating our

16/25

DATE
9/11/2021 3:29 PM
9/7/2021 4:45 PM

9/2/2021 12:56 PM
9/1/2021 6:43 PM

9/1/2021 12:18 PM
8/31/2021 8:09 PM
8/31/2021 9:44 AM
8/30/2021 5:05 PM
8/30/2021 4:28 PM
8/30/2021 3:59 PM
8/29/2021 12:36 PM
8/28/2021 11:47 AM
8/28/2021 11:05 AM
8/27/2021 9:45 PM
8/27/2021 4:12 PM

8/27/2021 11:32 AM
8/27/2021 11:09 AM
8/27/2021 6:47 AM
8/26/2021 9:33 PM
8/26/2021 8:53 PM
8/26/2021 7:51 PM
8/26/2021 7:16 PM

8/26/2021 6:31 PM
8/26/2021 4:42 PM
8/26/2021 3:47 PM

8/26/2021 3:15 PM
8/26/2021 2:56 PM
8/26/2021 2:38 PM

8/26/2021 1:44 PM
8/26/2021 1:34 PM
8/26/2021 1:31 PM
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members along with time for getting together at various official functions along with hospitality
suites to share in a social atmosphere.

The sessions had great choices and presenters were excellent.
Fellowship and networking
New seminars with new presenters

Overall the sessions were inspiring and | always learn at the conventions/conferences. The
session with Steve Siemens was my favorite. Getting to know people at the hospitality suites
was also fun.

Fellowship and learning opportunities.

fellowship, | especially liked included CKI in the event. :)
Good selection of classes

Great location. Sorry that the power went out for 5 hours!!
meeting new members

Seminars, exhibits, fellowship.

Getting new ideas on helping grow my club’s membership and getting new ideas to use with
my club.

The seminar

Hearing ideas and successes of other clubs. Meeting and seeing friends from other clubs.
Delegate session

| liked getting to meet other volunteers.

The people that are there for the kids!

Seminar

Location of the facility and the variety of classes

Fellowship opportunities.

Leadership training Interaction with fellow Kiwanians

Fellowship with other Kiwanians. Good flow between workshops and general meetings.
Seminars

Sessions Hands on projects

Fellowship

Educational sessions

seminars and the one meal | was able to afford to attend. Also the room with all the displays
by the store.

The seminars

networking

Seeing people | know and meeting new people.

the friendships and new information

Making meetings fun and new ways to grow membership. The leadership seminars right on!
Hands on seminars

Venders, all meetings in one area

Awards session

Seminars, meeting rooms near each other,

Kiwanis fellowship, interacting with SLP. Also service project was great

Social opportunities and interaction... especially after isolation due to COVID.
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8/26/2021 12:37 PM
8/26/2021 11:10 AM
8/26/2021 11:09 AM
8/26/2021 10:52 AM

8/26/2021 9:59 AM
8/26/2021 9:42 AM
8/26/2021 9:39 AM
8/26/2021 9:08 AM
8/26/2021 9:02 AM
8/26/2021 8:48 AM
8/26/2021 8:27 AM

8/26/2021 5:46 AM
8/26/2021 4:24 AM
8/26/2021 12:04 AM
8/25/2021 10:47 PM
8/25/2021 10:29 PM
8/25/2021 10:17 PM
8/25/2021 9:42 PM
8/25/2021 9:03 PM
8/25/2021 9:00 PM
8/25/2021 9:00 PM
8/25/2021 8:52 PM
8/25/2021 8:48 PM
8/25/2021 8:35 PM
8/25/2021 8:35 PM
8/25/2021 8:24 PM

8/25/2021 8:10 PM
8/25/2021 8:09 PM
8/25/2021 7:51 PM
8/25/2021 7:41 PM
8/25/2021 7:37 PM
8/25/2021 7:30 PM
8/25/2021 7:29 PM
8/25/2021 7:26 PM
8/25/2021 7:25 PM
8/25/2021 7:24 PM
8/25/2021 7:19 PM
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Being in-person

SD was good but expensive.

2021 District Convention Survey, San Diego, CA

Location, Steve Siemens, and connecting with old friends

Meeting in person again!!!

Meeting all the new people from different clubs get great inspiration

site

Sitting near another human
Networking and sessions
Restaurant food

The hotel site was perfect.

The seminars were overall very good.
Socializing with other Kiwanians.
Fellowship

Fellowship

programs

Resource tables

Networking and booths; hall of delegates
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8/25/2021 7:16 PM
8/25/2021 7:04 PM
8/25/2021 6:54 PM
8/25/2021 6:49 PM
8/25/2021 6:38 PM
8/25/2021 6:34 PM
8/25/2021 6:33 PM
8/25/2021 6:31 PM
8/25/2021 6:30 PM
8/25/2021 6:26 PM
8/25/2021 6:26 PM
8/25/2021 6:23 PM
8/25/2021 6:22 PM
8/25/2021 6:17 PM
8/25/2021 6:14 PM
8/25/2021 6:09 PM
8/25/2021 6:08 PM
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Q9 What, if anything, did you dislike about this convention?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 28

RESPONSES

The food was terrible

Signage was lacking We should have had “ask me” folks with big obnoxious hats or something
so attendees could see them Hotel was “tired” a bit but I'm so glad to come back to San Diego
and not have it be the town and country!! Governor Gary was inappropriately rude to that man
in house of delegates. Inexcusable!! He owes that man and the entire delegate body an

apology

It seemed like we were forgotten step-children by the hotel. Minimal staff. Minimal food service
availability. Scrimpy lounge.

Parking

Just having seminars on a Friday. | think having them on Saturday and Sunday would be
better.

The fact that all meals and general sessions were in a large tent away from our tower.
Not having techs to set up audiovisual, had to use Key Club & CKI in the pinch

Check-in was terrible. No way-finding, no legible signs to direct participants. sharpie on 8.5x11
doesn't cut it.

limited of eating places in the hotel
| thought the response to people objecting to an Amendment was very rude.

The location of the seminares versus the main meetings. The distance was too far for many to
walk and the jitney service was quite slow.

The meetings & poor meals in the pavilion.

| did not feel safe at the convention. With the delta variant, masking indoors should of been
required. | decided to not attend sessions because of this. 1/3 of covid cases are
breakthrough, so being vaccinated isn't enough right now.

| loved everything about it!
The walking to the general sessions.

To much walking due to being injured. | had two wasted meals. $75.00 steak which | did not
order and could not even cut with knife. No seafood brought back! Past Gov Tim's dinner

The convention prices were high, especially the meals. The salmon dinner at the Installation
was the only expensive tasting meal. The Deli would be my option for all meals another time.
Many participants had hearing aids. Noticed they had a difficult time, especially when
speakers opted to use their voice only.

Hotel restaurant and interclub luncheon food.

Two of the invocations/inspirations were not appropriate. Need to be non-denominational.
Chicken lunches were awful !

Election politics
no air conditioning at luncheon and business meeting

There was some tension around the politics. It seemed like the Governor was intolerant of
certain people who expressed opinions with which he disagreed, or who were less-
knowledgeable than he is about procedures.

It is disappointing that all of the general sessions are in conjunction with meals and how
expensive all of the meals are. After paying $200 for registration, | couldn’t afford the meals,
which means | missed out on most of convention. It would be great if it was easier to attend
the general sessions without paying for the meals.
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DATE
9/11/2021 3:29 PM
9/7/2021 4:45 PM

9/6/2021 12:22 AM

9/2/2021 12:56 PM
9/1/2021 6:43 PM

9/1/2021 12:18 PM
8/31/2021 8:09 PM
8/31/2021 9:44 AM

8/30/2021 5:05 PM
8/30/2021 4:28 PM
8/30/2021 3:59 PM

8/29/2021 12:36 PM

8/29/2021 8:56 AM

8/28/2021 11:47 AM
8/28/2021 11:05 AM
8/27/2021 9:45 PM

8/27/2021 4:12 PM

8/27/2021 11:32 AM
8/27/2021 11:09 AM

8/27/2021 6:47 AM
8/26/2021 8:53 PM
8/26/2021 7:51 PM

8/26/2021 7:16 PM
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Cost too high, especially meals. Too hard for most members to attend. Several speakers opted
out of using a microphone but so many are hearing challenged and missed a lot. Hotel very
expensive. Meals ridiculously priced for what was delivered.

Meals were crazy expensive and the food was poor to mediocre at best.

When the power went out on Sat and the lunch and session continued on, That was not okay.
Inside with 100's of people and no air movement. It's against everything we know about cover-
19

Having the two buildings 1/4 mile (est) appt was not good as all the hotel facilities were in the
other building

The person who decided on the grid did not always think about where things were scheduled,
courses that conflict with each other, etc

The hotel on the whole needs to be upgraded. especially the hot water system.
cost of food

The logistics were a bit challenging. | also thought the discussion/debate over the proposed
amendments were unnecessarily uncivil and contributed to the failure of measures that should
have been successful. A more diplomatic approach to feedback would be more becoming a
group of Kiwanis.

The quality of the Convention Program as compared to the Program for the Foundation Honors
Breakfast.

Sorry the hotel had so many issues with guest services. The hot water on the 9th floor was not
that hot. If we knew we were not getting housekeeping service we could have been prepared
for it, just tell us. | had to go to our trash and wash a cup we had used before in order to use
again. | do feel bad they did not have enough staff, just let us know.

pavilion being so far from the other meeting areas
The rudeness of the Governor. The COST

The invocation at the Opening General Session was inappropriate. To end the prayer with "In
Jesus' name we pray" alienates every non-Christian in the room, including myself. We are a
non-political and non-religious organization and | cringe when | hear invocations ending that
way. It makes me uncomfortable asking any non-Christian friends to join. This should be made
clear to anyone asked to do an invocation. The power outage was unfortunate, as it became
fairly warm in the pavilion. | understand it was beyond anyone's control.

| didn't mind the walk to the Pavillion, but | know some were peeved over it. All things
considered, you did a good job putting a DCON on during these difficult time.

same desserts at meals (team dinner & lunch) same side at team dinner and lunch.

Sessions with meals were too expensive. $60 for lunch? $100 for dinner. If you want to be
inclusive you need to get the cost down.

bay tower as opposed to main towner

Negative campaigning.

Walking to the pavilion for meetings and meals was a real inconvenience.
Cost of the luncheons; distance from meeting rooms.

The hotel was a bit pricey and parking.

The check in process was very confusing. We stood in 4 lines by the time we got to the right
one. Would suggest more signage or having an ambassador(s) on hand to direct people.

Walk to the pavilion
The food !

| did not like that no one from KI or the district addressed the underlying tension and racism
that Russ was perpetuating.

The trustees and Mark changing the rules mid stream. Don’t do that again and if you do, you'll
lose a lot more members. We are volunteers!

Food very expensive
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8/26/2021 6:31 PM

8/26/2021 4:42 PM
8/26/2021 3:47 PM

8/26/2021 3:15 PM

8/26/2021 2:56 PM

8/26/2021 2:38 PM
8/26/2021 1:44 PM
8/26/2021 1:34 PM

8/26/2021 1:31 PM

8/26/2021 12:37 PM

8/26/2021 11:10 AM
8/26/2021 11:09 AM
8/26/2021 10:52 AM

8/26/2021 9:59 AM

8/26/2021 9:42 AM
8/26/2021 9:39 AM

8/26/2021 9:02 AM
8/26/2021 8:48 AM
8/26/2021 8:27 AM
8/26/2021 6:53 AM
8/26/2021 5:46 AM
8/26/2021 4:24 AM

8/26/2021 12:04 AM
8/25/2021 10:59 PM
8/25/2021 10:47 PM

8/25/2021 10:29 PM

8/25/2021 10:17 PM
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The hotel and food was not up to par for the costs.
Shuttling back and forth

Very expensive. Many did not attend the meal functions because of the cost. This was the
highest priced convention | have been to.

Saturday lunch was horrid

The food was the worst 0/10. | understand the price is high because of being in a hotel but the
food was awful and | saw so much of it go to waste. It was a shame for the price. If it was
good then the price would have been worth it.

Singling out those unvaccinated with a special color wristband. This status is none of anyone
else's business especially since a negative COVID test was proven.

ABSOLUTELY feel the COST of the meals was way overpriced! | could only afford to attend
one of the meals. ALSO, you were not allowed to hear the meal speakers or see the award
presentations without a meal ticket. This is WRONG. Try to set up the awards for general
meetings and not connected to the way overpriced meals!

The installation dinner was HORRIBLE definitely not worth 100$. If | wanted a small piece of
pot roast | would have bought it myself and made it. Very dissatisfied.

the price of the meals that were offered as part of attendance at breakfast, interclub, etc
event...

The delegate convention was excruciating. | am also indignant at the parking charges.

The Sheraton has been around long enough to have a backup plan & generators to
accommodate guests and conventions. They were totally unprepared for the power outage.
Solar backup is an option. Distance to the Bay tower was excessive. | heard after the fact
there were shuttles, but | never saw even one. Signage might have helped.

High fees for parking and the meals. Using the Pavilion and having to go back and forth to the
Tower for the events. Power outage not pleasant, but understand these things happen.

Enough people weren't following COVID protocol. We were told that you would be.

Meal accommodations, parking | am handicap and there was only 3 spaces available. | am not
able to walk far distances. If | left | would have to give up my space. Our club is small and |
am retired, we could not afford the convention meals - monies tight. | ate one meal a day at
the hotel and them my meals consisted of cold cereal or sandwiches from the small shop on
the marina.This needs to addressed for all other conventions.

Angry Kiwanians during the House of Delgates
Power going out

Disorganized. Lack of signage. Also...I think we need to look closer, especially at what
appears on the main stage and think what purpose it serves and do we need it.

Facilities meetings in the big tent (distance from hotel), power outage (beyond your control), no
a/c or fans for air flow. Overall cost of hotel accomadatiions.

Meal cost was ridiculous.

None

Loved it all extremely informative

food

Some of the same information from before add a Kiwanis 202 for experienced Kiwanians
The food at the hotel

Hotel accommodations

The walking back and forth to the Pavilion, and of course, the loss of power and fresh air.
Hopefully, this won't happen again.

The facility was not prepared or equipped for our group
Shuttle was not always running when needed.

Saturday Lunch at $65.00 per was overprice and the meal was subpar. Great speaker
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8/25/2021 9:42 PM
8/25/2021 9:00 PM
8/25/2021 9:00 PM

8/25/2021 8:52 PM
8/25/2021 8:48 PM

8/25/2021 8:35 PM

8/25/2021 8:24 PM

8/25/2021 8:15 PM
8/25/2021 8:09 PM

8/25/2021 7:51 PM
8/25/2021 7:41 PM

8/25/2021 7:37 PM

8/25/2021 7:30 PM
8/25/2021 7:29 PM

8/25/2021 7:26 PM
8/25/2021 7:24 PM
8/25/2021 7:19 PM

8/25/2021 7:04 PM

8/25/2021 6:54 PM
8/25/2021 6:49 PM
8/25/2021 6:38 PM
8/25/2021 6:34 PM
8/25/2021 6:33 PM
8/25/2021 6:31 PM
8/25/2021 6:30 PM
8/25/2021 6:26 PM

8/25/2021 6:26 PM
8/25/2021 6:23 PM
8/25/2021 6:22 PM
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Not enough bathrooms. Not convenient
Breakfast Lunch and dinner, table to close together
The food

facilities were a bit disappointing but the views from the rooms were great
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8/25/2021 6:17 PM
8/25/2021 6:14 PM
8/25/2021 6:09 PM
8/25/2021 6:08 PM
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Answered: 52 Skipped: 59

RESPONSES

| love when Gary jander teaches. Glad he had two sessions Ana Wu great presenter too Love
to learn from Steve seimans. Glad he taught seminar and was keynote at meal

Same as above.

Management did a great job setting this location, especially with the construction issues,
Covid, etc. Great job to the DCON Comitte mebers.

having all convention rooms located in the hotel and not off site.
When people speak against soemthing, treat them with respect.

Have it close to somewhere that members can ghet a bite to eat and not have to pay high
prices for meals. Not everyone wants rubber chicken for lunch.

I'll try to let you know.
Please continue to allow scooter rentals for those in my condition

Keep everything together in one place. Build a time in the schedule for fellowship. First timers
or people who don't drink might be scared to go to hospitality rooms

Lower cost. This one | found to be extremely expensive and a lot of walking to the pavilion and
back to hotel area.

Maps of all rooms being used for the convention provided with check-in. Handouts at sessions,
so notes can be taken on them. On line after the conference ends is not very helpful.

Please provide note pages in program booklet Some sessions should be offered more than
once.

less expensive food

The convention is too expensive for many members to attend. Ideally there would be options
to enable members who are on a very tight budget to stay in a less-expensive venue, enjoy
reasonably-priced meals, and benefit from some of the networking opportunities. Seminars
could be recorded and made available for members to view afterwards.

Meals at a reduced price.
Speakers need to repeat questions coming from audience if not using a microphone.
I will not be a delegate next time. | have no confidence in either of the Governor candidates

| love the layout, But with all the discussion about relooking at how we do events something
needs to change. | am not sure what but we need to be the leaders

Use a hotel that has two equal building (i.e., facilities and amenities) or only one building with
everything in that building.

Is it possible to have hotel with in walking distance to shopping areas such as pharmacies and
other stores to purchase products not at the hotel shops. The convention on the whole was
well planned.

The programs to be of the same quality and proofed for correctness.

The convention was great, as a long time member, | learned some new things that | will use to
improve our club.

Making it more affordable. Having the yournger presenters.

It might be helpful to go over the parlimentary procedure before the House of Delegates so that
those new attendees can understand the process and what is going on. We want to encourage
new members to attend and participate, but when they don't understand they can't fully
particpiate. Also, maybe having an overview session on what the proposed changes are so
people can understand them ahead of time (not just have them sent out via email). You have
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Q10 Please provide any other suggestions to improve the convention?

DATE
9/7/2021 4:45 PM

9/1/2021 6:43 PM
8/31/2021 8:09 PM

8/30/2021 5:05 PM
8/30/2021 4:28 PM
8/30/2021 3:59 PM

8/29/2021 12:36 PM
8/28/2021 11:47 AM
8/28/2021 11:05 AM

8/27/2021 9:45 PM

8/27/2021 4:12 PM

8/27/2021 11:09 AM

8/26/2021 8:53 PM
8/26/2021 7:51 PM

8/26/2021 7:16 PM
8/26/2021 6:31 PM
8/26/2021 4:42 PM
8/26/2021 3:47 PM

8/26/2021 3:15 PM

8/26/2021 2:38 PM

8/26/2021 1:31 PM

8/26/2021 12:37 PM

8/26/2021 11:09 AM
8/26/2021 9:42 AM
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the candidate meet & greet session, which is fantastic, but why not an overview of the
proposed changes too?

Having clubs pay full cost of SLP and CKI visitor's meals is a scam. This should not be a
fundraiser!!!!

| have a planner that would take district conventions on another level.

Let's liven up the general sessions with music, videos, photos, interaction with audience. |
understand the challenge of power outage, and applaud staff/presenters with how they handled
this challenge!

The Lt. Governors should be fed first at the Installation of Officers dinner. Also the election
results should be read with votes cast for each candidate.

Different venue or location where more members can attend due to cost of registration and
hotel. It was depressing to hear more club didn't attend the convention versus attendance

| thought it was great. Just got a little frustrated with the check in, but it was a nice time in a
beautiful city. Thank you.

When you have people in a leadership role, they shouldn’t be talking about others with ill will.
Very disappointed that Kiwanians are spreading rumors about others, it's sicken me with
what’s happening in today’s world.

A map to all the conference rooms.
Try not to have the large meeting/meal room so far from the rest of the venue.
Evening theme social like at international Evening auction, etc.

| attended the Saturday luncheon. $65 for a nice but small piece of chicken, some veggies and
rice, and a roll and desert and coffee. Service was good but the food cost was WAY overpriced
in my opinion. Please lower meal prices or separate the awards presentations from the meal
programs. | do plan to attend in 2022, but hope the meal costs will be better negotiated.

reduce the cost meals

At least one service project or the like each day.

Didn't attend the luncheon or dinner because the prices were cost prohibitive...
More open space for registration and exhibits.

Thank you for choosing a cool location and avoiding the heat of Nevada
Backup power for all locations of hotel

Most of my complaints about hotel may not have been their fault. At another conference a
week prior | found hotel and convention center understaffed and untrained with limited food
options. | think we as Kiwanis can do better, not just staff, but all who saw gaps in organization
and didn't step up to help. | don't know why for example | didn't write out a "Registration" sign
and hang it and another "Registration is behind you" on the opposite wall. | saw the gap and
didn't even consider filling it. Overall... great job Kiwanis for getting back to a live conference.
Far better than sitting at home.

Its going to be extremely hot in Indian Wells next year, provisions/facilities concerns.
It was GREAT!!!

We had a speech of change. But | think there need to be a seminar on it. | kinda felt that many
young Kiwanians feel unheard by leadership. Membership is getting older and there is a need
for youth in leadership. Don’t get me wrong our leadership is fantastic but not sure if they
understand the need of youth

none
?
More networking opportunities

Please allow for more interaction between seminar sections for people to cross-pollinate. | am
not someone who enjoys the hospitality suites so would appreciate more time to get to know
Kiwanians from areas.

More family-friendly events. Possibly utilize SLP members to provide child
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8/26/2021 9:39 AM

8/26/2021 9:02 AM
8/26/2021 8:48 AM

8/26/2021 8:27 AM
8/26/2021 5:46 AM
8/26/2021 4:24 AM

8/25/2021 10:29 PM

8/25/2021 10:17 PM
8/25/2021 9:00 PM
8/25/2021 8:48 PM
8/25/2021 8:24 PM

8/25/2021 8:09 PM
8/25/2021 7:51 PM
8/25/2021 7:41 PM
8/25/2021 7:37 PM
8/25/2021 7:26 PM
8/25/2021 7:24 PM
8/25/2021 7:19 PM

8/25/2021 7:04 PM
8/25/2021 6:49 PM
8/25/2021 6:38 PM

8/25/2021 6:34 PM
8/25/2021 6:33 PM
8/25/2021 6:31 PM
8/25/2021 6:26 PM

8/25/2021 6:23 PM
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care/crafts/activities for the kids while parents are in workshops/ general sessions. If there is a
family-friendly attraction nearby Convention site, offer discount tickets for purchase on-site,
particularly as an alternative to golf tournament.

More diversity among our speakers 8/25/2021 6:08 PM

more time to look at booths more booths more choices workshops 8/25/2021 6:00 PM
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